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June 30, 2011

Re: DW 10-306, Lalceland Management Company, kc.
Rate Case
Revised Procedural Schedule

To the Parties:

On June 27, 2011, Staff and the parties submitted the following proposed revised
procedural schedule:

Staffllntervenor Data Requests, Set #1
Responses to Staff7lntervenor Data Request, Set #1
Final Audit Report
StaffYlntervenor Data Requests, Set #2
Responses to StaflEllntervenor Data Request, Set #2
Technical Session
File Settlement
Hearing on the Merits

06/29/11
07/15/11
08/19/11
08/26/11
09/16/11
10/04/11 at 9:00 a.m.
10/25/11
11/01/11 at 10:00 a.m.

If No Settlement
Staff/Jntervenor Testimony
Co. Data Requests on StaffYlntervenor Testimony
StaffYlntervenor Responses
Settlement Conference
File Settlement/Rebuttal Testimony
Hearing on the Merits

11/01/11
11/08/11
11/15/11
11/22/11 at 9:00 a.m.
12/13/11
12/20/11 at 10:00 a.m.

The Commission has determined that the proposed schedule is in the public interest and
therefore has approved it.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director


